BLUE LIGHT REDUCTION ±30° VIEWING ANGLE REVERSIBLE VIEWING OPTIONS
SCRATCH RESISTANT ANTI-REFLECTIVE COATING LOCAL MANUFACTURING
A
S
S
E M B L E D  I N
 U
S
A
 • •
 A
S
S E M B L E D  I N  U
S
A
EQ Privacy Screen Filters
Prevent Visual Hacking with Laptop
and Monitor Privacy Screen Filters
from Kensington.
Product Sheet
Solution Finder
Find the best solutions for your needs.
Finding the right size privacy screen for a new device can be a challenging and time-consuming task.
Simplify your search with the Kensington Privacy Screen Finder, streamlining the process of identifying the correct size for your new device.
How to use? Can’t find your device?
FIND THE RIGHT PRIVACY SCREEN FOR YOUR DEVICE – VISIT :  www.kensington.com/product-finder/privacy-screens2
EQ PRIVACY SCREEN FILTERS
FIND THE RIGHT PRIVACY SCREEN FILTER FOR YOU:  www.kensington.com/product-finder/privacy-screens2�
•	 Sustainability Focused: Made with up to 54% post-consumer (PCR) content* and shipped in FSC® certified packaging.
•	 Limited Viewing Angle: Ideal for offices and public spaces, the filter features a limited viewing angle of ±30° to reduce the risk of visual data breaches.
•	 Simple to Install: Mount using frameless tab holders for quick removal, or double-sided tape for a cleaner more permanent setup.
*PCR calculation applies to the privacy screen component only; additional components (e.g., tabs, tape) are excluded.
SKU Number Packaging & Label Description
Width
(inches)
Height
(inches)
Diagonal
Size
Ratio UPC Code
FOR LAPTOPS
EQ140A1610A EQ Privacy Screen Filter for Laptops 14.0" (16:10) 11.9 7.4 14" 16:10 085896008019
EQ140A169A EQ Privacy Screen Filter for Laptops 14.0" (16:9) 12.2 6.9 14" 16:9 085896007616
EQ156A1610A EQ Privacy Screen Filter for Laptops 15.6" (16:10) 13.2 8.3 15.6" 16:10 085896008118
EQ156A169A EQ Privacy Screen Filter for Laptops 15.6" (16:9) 13.5 7.7 15.6" 16:9 085896007814
EQ160A1610A EQ Privacy Screen Filter for Laptops 16.0" (16:10) 13.6 8.5 16" 16:10 085896008217
EQ160A169A EQ Privacy Screen Filter for Laptops 16.0" (16:9) 14 7.9 16" 16:9 085896007418
FOR MONITORS
EQ215A169A EQ Privacy Screen Filter for Monitors 21.5" (16:9) 18.8 10.6 21.5" 16:9 085896007913
EQ238A169A EQ Privacy Screen Filter for Monitors 23.8" (16:9) 20.8 11.7 23.8" 16:9 085896008415
EQ240A169A EQ Privacy Screen Filter for Monitors 24.0" (16:9) 20.9 11.7 24" 16:9 085896007715
EQ270A169A EQ Privacy Screen Filter for Monitors 27.0" (16:9) 23.5 13.2 27" 16:9 085896008316
EQ340E219A EQ Privacy Screen Filter for Monitors 34.0" (21:9) 32 13.5 34" 21:9 085896007517
FOR MORE INFORMATION VISIT: www.kensington.com
OR CONTACT YOUR KENSINGTON REPRESENTATIVE: contact@kensington.com
Work in confidence.
With extra security.
All specifications are subject to change without notice. Products may not be available in all markets. Kensington® and
Kensington, The Professionals’ Choice™ are trademarks of ACCO Brands. All other registered and unregistered trademarks are
the property of their respective owners. © 2025 Kensington Computer Products Group, a division of ACCO Brands. k25-24019p